Illinois law.

Section 946.280  Medical Cannabis Obtained from a Medical Cannabis Dispensing Organization

a)	A registered qualifying patient or designated caregiver shall obtain medical cannabis only from the medical cannabis dispensing organization designated on his or her registry identification application and shall not:

1)	Grow or cultivate medical cannabis, except as specified by Section 10-5(a-1) of the Cannabis Regulation and Tax Act;

2)	Purchase medical cannabis from non-authorized sources; or

3)	Obtain medical cannabis from other registered qualifying patients or designated caregivers.

b)	Registered qualifying patients under 18 years of age shall be prohibited from consuming forms of cannabis, other than medical cannabis infused products, and purchasing any usable cannabis. (Section 60(b) of the Act)
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